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Welcome to  
Autism-Europe’s e-newsletter. 

 

 

This newsletter is  
in easy-to-read language.  

 

 

In this newsletter you will find  
3 articles. 

 

 

The first article on page number 4  
is about a judge who decided that  
an autistic child cannot  
go to a normal school. 

    Editorial 
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The second article on page number 
7 is about  
the Autism-Europe’s campaign 2019. 

 

 

The third article on page number 10 
is about the Autism-Europe’s meeting 
in La Spezia. 

 

You can send us ideas for the next  
e-newsletter. 
 
If you have ideas, write us an email. 
Write to communication@autismeurope.org 

 

 

 

mailto:communication@autismeurope.org
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Judges decide that  
an autistic child cannot 
go to a normal school 

 

 

 
Judges from the European Court of 
Human Rights 
 
said no to a mother from France 
 
who wants her autistic son 
 
to go to a normal school. 
 

 

 
A judge is a person who  
decide how to follow the laws. 

 

Laws are rules people must follow. 
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The European Court of Human 
Rights  
 
is a place where judges make sure  
 
every country in Europe 
 
respects the human rights of everyone. 
 

 

A right is what you can and cannot do. 

 

The judges say the autistic boy has to 
go to a school for autistic people. 

 

The law in France is that  
autistic and non-autistic children  
can be in the same school. 
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Autism-Europe says that this right 
should be respected. 

 

For Autism-Europe, schools should 
have autistic and non-autistic 
children. 
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Support our campaign 
2019 

 

 

Every year Autism-Europe  
runs a campaign. 

 

 
Autism-Europe wants you  
to support its campaign 2019. 

 

The name of our campaign in 2019 is 
“A New Dynamic for autism.  
I ∞ autism”. 
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A campaign is a number of activities 
that help give people a message. 

 

The message we want to give people 
is that we must  
understand autism better and  
respect autistic people. 

 

We want people  
to know about autism  
and our congress. 

 

Click here to support our campaign. 

https://www.autismeurope.org/easy-to-read/wp-content/uploads/sites/2/2019/03/WAAD-2019_Guide_Easy_to_Read.pdf
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Click here  
to know more about our Congress. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.autismeurope.org/easy-to-read/what-we-do/autism-europes-international-congresses/
https://www.autismeurope.org/easy-to-read/what-we-do/autism-europes-international-congresses/
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Autism-Europe members 
meet in La Spezia 

 

 

Between 3 and 5 May 2019,  
Autism Europe members met  
in La Spezia. 

 

 
La Spezia is a city in Italy. 

 

Italy is a country in Europe. 
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More than 50 members  
came to the meeting  
in the city of La Spezia. 

 

The members came  
from 14 different countries. 

 

The members at the meetings  
talked about the things  
Autism-Europe will do in the future. 

 

Members also talked about  
the campaign of Autism-Europe.  

https://www.autismeurope.org/easy-to-read/wp-content/uploads/sites/2/2019/03/WAAD-2019_Guide_Easy_to_Read.pdf
https://www.autismeurope.org/easy-to-read/wp-content/uploads/sites/2/2019/03/WAAD-2019_Guide_Easy_to_Read.pdf
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They also talked about plans for 
Autism-Europe’s congress in 2019. 

 

They chose to accept new members  
of Autism-Europe. 

 

 
They chose where  
Autism-Europe’s congress  
will be in 2022. 

 

The members also went to a hostel, 
where autistic people work. 
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A hostel is a place where people can 
stay overnight. 

 

The name of the hostel is Sant’Anna. 

 

Then the members also went to a 
place where autistic people learn  
how to work. 

 

The name of this place is Luna Blue. 
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At this place there is also  
a hotel and restaurant  
where autistic people work. 

 

A restaurant is a place where people 
can go to eat and drink. 

 

The food and drinks  
are brought by autistic people. 

 

On 3 May, Luna Blue opened. 
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Aurelie Baranger was there  
when Luna Blue opened. 

 

She is the director of Autism-Europe. 

 

She said Autism-Europe  
fully agrees with the way  
autistic people are helped  
at Luna Blue 
to live and work on their own. 
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We hope you have enjoyed reading 
this! 

 

On this publication we follow the advice 
of the organisation Inclusion Europe. 

 

We follow their guidelines to make the 
easy to read version of our e-newsletter. 

 

This way we make sure the information 
is as clear as possible. 

       About this e-newsletter 
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We use pictograms to help make 
things easier to understand. 

 

The pictograms used  
in this e-newsletter come from  
the programme © Picto-Selector. 

 

Some of them have been adapted 
and/or created by Autism-Europe. 

 

Visit this website below to read the 
easy-to-read guidelines: 
 

http://easy-to-read.eu/ 
 

 

Published with the support of the 
European Commission, DG EMPL 

 

http://easy-to-read.eu/

